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Focus Ratings - R4

UK & Irish Horse Racing Ratings

1:45  lIrish Stallion Farms European Breeders Fund Fillies Maiden
Maiden Handicap= No Runners= 14  Unknown 2yo Going = Good Distance = 8
Jockey JWP Trainer Form LTO CIC C D CD BF GW GP CW CP Age Weight Sex
N G McCullagh 6.25%  Mrs John Harrington 585 11 No No No No O 0 0 0 2 9-0 f
Pat Smullen 12.00% D K Weld 32 38 No No No No O 1 0 O 2 90 f
Joseph OBrien 40.00% A P O'Brien 43 16 No No No No O 1 0 O 2 90 f
Chris Hayes 14.00% A Oliver 84 16 No No No No 0 O O O 2 90 f
Kevin Manning 14.00% J S Bolger 48 30 No No No No O 0 0 0 2 9-0 f
F M Berry 8.00%  Mrs John Harrington 956 44 No No No No O 0 0 0 2 9-0 f
Shane Foley 22.00% M Halford 6 15 No No No No O 0 0 0 2 9-0 f
Wayne Lordan 20.00% P D Deegan 0 16 No No No No O 0 0 0 2 9-0 f
Ronan Whelan 24.24% J S Bolger 5 11 No No No No O 0 0 0 2 9-0 f
Declan McDonogh 20.41% P J Prendergast 0 65 No No No No O 0 0 0 2 9-0 f
David Fitzpatrick 20.41% J S Bolger 9 15 No No No No O 0 0 0 2 9-0 f
Seamie Heffernan 0.00% David Peter Nagle 0 No No No No O 0 0 0 2 9-0 f
Emmet McNamara 0.00% G M Lyons No No No No O 0 0 0 2 9-0 f
Ben Curtis 0.00% Thomas Mullins No No No No O 0 0 0 2 9-0 f
2:00

Handicap= No Runners= 7 Class 5 2yo Going = Soft Distance= 8
Jockey JWP Trainer Form LTO CIC C D CD BF GW GP CW CP Age Weight Sex
William Buick 28.00% John Gosden 4 17 No No No No No 0 O 0 O 2 90 c
Barry McHugh 14.00% Kevin Ryan 53 21 No No No No O 0 0 0 2 9-0 g
Joe Fanning 20.00% Mark Johnston 04 19 No No No No O 0 0 0 2 9-0 c
Daniel Tudhope 12.00% David O'Meara 10 No No No No O 0 0 0 2 9-0 g
Andrew Mullen 7.89%  Alan Swinbank 6 13 No No No No O 0 0 0 2 9-0 g
Raul Da Silva 16.67% George Moore 46 No No No No O 0 0 0 2 9-0 g
Tom Eaves 0.00% George Moore 0 No No No No O 0 0 0 2 9-0 g
2:10 Wymeswold Conditions Stakes
Conditions Race Handicap= No Runners= 3 Class 3 2yo Going = Soft Distance = 7
Jockey JWP Trainer Form LTO CIC C D CD BF GW GP CW CP Age Weight Sex
Ryan Moore 16.00% Andrew Balding 0178 10 -2 No No No No O 0 0 0 2 9-2 c
Paul Hanagan 18.00% Ann Duffield 311 8 No No No No O 1 0 0 2 9-2 g

furlongs

R4

7.37
6.63
3.83
3.37
3.32
3.28
1.93
1.71
1.16
0.88
0.67
0.00
0.00
0.00

F/IC Conf.
26.33 111.16%
2.24 100.00%
550 57.77%
11.67 50.83%
7.00 50.08%
15.00 49.47%
16.33 29.11%
32.67 25.79%
23.33 17.50%
35.33 13.27%
29.33 10.11%
45.00 0.00%
12.00 0.00%
50.67 0.00%

furlongs

R4

4.33
3.58
2.08
2.06
1.95
0.83
0.00

F/IC Conf.
1.94 122.66%
10.33 100.00%
15.00 58.92%
11.00 58.36%
21.33 55.24%
61.67 23.51%
50.67 0.00%

furlongs

R4

F/C Conf.
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3 3 Complicit Jim Crowley 20.00% Paul Cole 612 13 No No No No O 0 0 0 2 9-2 c 275 3.04 88.71% [ ]
Curragh 2:15 Irish Stallion Farms European Breeders Fund Fillies Maiden

Flat Maiden Handicap= No Runners= 17  Unknown 2yo Going = Good Distance = 6 furlongs

# St Horse Jockey JWP Trainer Form LTO CIC C D CD BF GW GP CW CP Age Weight Sex R4 F/C Conf. Result
1 11 Beatify Shane Foley 22.00% Mrs John Harrington 054 11 No No No No O 0 0 0 2 9-0 f 9.49 34.00 141.22% [ ]
2 15 Sparrow Joseph OBrien 40.00% A P O'Brien 02 16 No No No No O 1 0 0 2 9-0 f 6.72 2.50 100.00% [ ]
3 17 Golden Amber W J Lee 16.67% W McCreery 3 22 No No No No O 1 0 0 2 9-0 f 528 825 7857% [ ]
4 1 Zaindera Declan McDonogh 20.41% M Halford 44 30 No No No No O 0 0 0 2 9-0 f 5.17 575 76.93% [ ]
5 7 Wind Inher Sleeves F M Berry 8.00% James M Ryan 60 16 No No No No O 0 0 0 2 9-0 f 3.13 23.0046.58% [ ]
6 13 Ostend Girl Wayne Lordan 20.00% John Joseph Murphy 70 22 No No No No O 0 0 0 2 9-0 f 1.91 50.502842% [ ]
7 Bahamian Grove Chris Hayes 14.00% A Oliver 00 16 No No No No O 0 0 0 2 9-0 f 1.16 50.5017.26% [ ]
8 4 Teoleena D M Redmond 0.00% J S Bolger 0 15 No No No No O 0 0 0 2 9-0 f 0.95 27.5014.14% [ ]
9 Uncharted Waters Derek McCormack 0.00%  John Joseph Murphy 00 22 No No No No O 0 0 0 2 9-0 f 0.83 74.0012.35% [ 1]
10 14 Red Cavier Seamie Heffernan 7.69% JF Grogan 09 18 No No No No O 0 0 0 2 9-0 f 0.61 66.00 9.08% [ 1]
11 5 Primrose Hill Michael Hussey 0.00%  John Joseph Murphy 0 37 No No No No O 0 0 0 2 9-0 f 0.41 59.00 6.10% [ 1]
12 16 Bilderberg Emmet McNamara 0.00% G M Lyons 0 No No No No O 0 0 0 2 9-0 f 0.00 16.00 0.00% [ 1]
13 12 Erins Delight Conor Hoban 0.00% A Oliver 0 16 No No No No O 0 0 0 2 9-0 f 0.00 67.00 0.00% [ 1]
14 10 Prudent Approach Kevin Manning 0.00% J S Bolger 0 No No No No O 0 0 0 2 9-0 f 0.00 3.50 0.00% [ ]
15 3 Raggee Ben Curtis 0.00% AL T Moore 0 No No No No O 0 0 0 2 9-0 f 0.00 27.500.00% [ ]
16 Siucra Pat Smullen 0.00% CF Swan 0 No No No No 0 O 0 O 2 90 f 0.00 17.00 0.00% [ ]
17 Wishyouwerehere Gary Carroll 0.00% Edward Lynam 0 No No No No O 0 0 0 2 9-0 f 0.00 25.000.00% [ 1]
Huntingdon 2:20  1st Security Solutions Handicap Hurdle

National Hunt - Hurdles Handicap Handicap= Yes Runners= 10 Class 4 4yo+ Going = Soft Distance = 16 furlongs

# St Horse Jockey JWP Trainer Form LTO CIC C D CD BF GW GP CW CP Age Weight Sex R4 F/C Conf. Result
1 Kettlewell A P McCoy 22.00% Warren Greatrex 12F211 28 No No Yes No No O 0 2 0 4 11-11 g 439 425 111.42% [ ]
2 Makari Andrew Tinkler 100.00% Nicky Henderson 6126 179 No Yes No Yes O 0 0 2 6 11-10 g 3.94 3.92 100.00% [ ]
3 Not Til Monday Jason Maguire 12.00% J R Jenkins 5113P 124 No Yes No No 1 7 2 0 7 11-12 g 3.75 10.0095.18% [ ]
4 Dealing River Andrew Thornton 21.43% Caroline Bailey 93460 23 Yes Yes No No O 0 1 1 6 11-12 g 3.62 20.3391.88% [ ]
5 Daliance Matt Crawley 0.00% Lucy Wadham 2232 72 No No No Yes O 0 0 3 4 11-6 g 3.16 6.33 80.20% [ ]
6 Mr Lando Wayne Hutchinson  38.10% Tony Carroll 42U65 186 No Yes No No 1 1 0 0 4 11-8 g 3.10 10.67 78.68% [ ]
7 Royal Defence Ryan Mahon 0.00%  Mick Quinn P8U43 36 No No No No 1 2 2 1 7 10-11 g 3.00 31.3376.14% [ ]
8 Hartside Mr R Winks 0.00%  Peter Winks 30007 12 No Yes No No O 0 0 0 4 11-8 g 2.66 29.67 67.51% [ ]
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9 Twoways Nick Scholfield 13.33% Mark Rimell 48738 118 No No No No O 0 0 0 7 11-3 g 2.33 20.6759.14% [ ]
10 Eighteen Carat Joe Cornwall 0.00%  John Cornwall 5PPP 329 No No No No 1 1 0 3 9 10-12 g 0.00 42.330.00% [ ]
Newcastle 2:30 Betfred Racing Follow Us On Facebook/EBF Maiden Fillies' Stakes

Flat Maiden Handicap= No Runners= 10 Class5 2yo Going = Soft Distance = 8 furlongs

# St Horse Jockey JWP Trainer Form LTO CIC C D CD BF GW GP CW CP Age Weight Sex R4 F/C Conf. Result
1 6 Lovelocks Robert Winston 24.00% Charles Hills 64 64 No No No Yes O 0 0 0 2 9-0 f 3.60 5.67 152.54% [ ]

2 7 Great Wave Tom Queally 14.00% David Simcock 83 12 No No No No O 0 0 1 2 9-0 f 2.36 15.00 100.00% [ ]

3 1 EmpressAli Andrew Mullen 7.89% Tom Tate 02 25 No No No No O 0 0 0 2 9-0 f 230 12.3397.46% [ ]

4 2 Lady Yeats Raul Da Silva 16.67% George Moore 35 25 No No No No O 0 0 0 2 9-0 f 2.07 21.3387.71% [ ]

5 13 Mrs Pat Tony Hamilton 16.00% Richard Fahey 70 17 No No No No O 0 0 0 2 9-0 f 1.53 37.0064.83% [ ]

6 10 Wannabe Magic Michael OConnell 12.82% Jedd O'Keeffe 34 No No No No O 0 0 0 2 9-0 f 1.32 56.0055.93% [ ]

7 4 Jordan Princess Andrea Atzeni 18.00% Luca Cumani 27 No No No No O 0 0 0 2 9-0 f 1.17 8.67 4958% [ ]

8 9 Momentus Martin Lane 0.00% David Simcock No No No No O 0 0 0 2 9-0 f 0.00 19.33 0.00% [ ]

9 5 Night Fever William Buick 0.00%  John Gosden 0 No No No No O 0 0 0 2 9-0 f 0.00 4.30 0.00% [ 1]
10 12 Oxbow Lake Joe Fanning 0.00% Roger Varian No No No No O 0 0 0 2 9-0 f 0.00 6.50 0.00% [ 1]
Leicester 2:40 Whissendine Selling Stakes

Flat Selling Handicap= No Runners= 7 Class 6 3-4yo Going = Soft Distance = 7 furlongs

# St Horse Jockey JWP Trainer Form LTO CIC C D CD BF GW GP CW CP Age Weight Sex R4 F/C Conf. Result
1 8 RedArt James Doyle 22.00% Charles Hills 68154 8 -2 No No Yes No 1 0 1 0 4 9-3 c 6.80 1.67 194.29% [ ]

2 4 Global lcon Paul Hanagan 18.00% Michael Dods 65803 24 No No No No O 0 0 0 3 8-10 g 420 6.00 100.00% [ ]
3 6 Roland Luke Morris 20.00% Kevin Ryan 014860 26 No No No No O 0 1 1 3 9-1 g 3.28 9.17 78.10% [ ]
4 3 MrsWarren Pat Cosgrave 18.00% George Baker 64514 13 No Yes No No O 1 1 0 3 8-10 f 3.22 6.83 76.67% [ ]

5 7 Collingbourneducis Connor Beasley 2.00% Michael Dods 45000 104 No No No No O 0 0 0 3 8-10 g 2.92 18.67 69.52% [ ]

6 1 Thomasina David Probert 16.00% Denis Coakley 560353 36 No No No No O 1 0 2 3 8-5 f 2.11 31.3350.24% [ ]

7 5 Misty Eyes Chris Catlin 13.95% Geoffrey Harker 60807 27 No No No No O 0 0 0 4 8-7 f 1.18 78.3328.10% [ ]
Curragh 2:45 Join Go Racing In Kildare 2014 Handicap

Flat Handicap Handicap= Yes Runners= 14  Unknown 3yo+ Going= Good Distance= 6 furlongs

# St Horse Jockey JWP Trainer Form LTO CIC C D CD BF GW GP CW CP Age Weight Sex R4 F/C Conf. Result
1 10 Tylery Wonder W J Lee 16.67% W McCreery 144613 16 No No Yes No 1 1 0 0 3 9-9 g 3.60 5.25 100.28% [ ]

2 13 Greek Canyon Colin Keane 22.45% G M Lyons 641118 16 No Yes No No 1 0 0 0 4 10-0 g 3.59 9.33 100.00% [ ]
3 3 Caesaria Kevin Manning 14.00% J S Bolger 13280 9 No No Yes No O 0 0 0 3 9-5 c 355 14.3398.89% [ ]
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3.46
3.41
3.29
3.28
3.28
3.14
3.08
3.06
2.98
2.89
2.67

4.36
3.62
3.46
3.27
3.15
3.09
3.08
0.00

4.00
3.82
3.65
3.47
3.22
3.12

Declan McDonogh 20.41% Patrick Martin 935280 30 No No Yes No 1 1 0 0 5 8-13 m
Joseph OBrien 40.00% D J Bunyan 87634 16 No Yes No No O 1 0 0 5 96 g
Luke Dempsey 9.09% Damian Joseph English0810U8 9 No No No No 1 1 0 0 5 9-11 g
Chris Hayes 14.00% P D Deegan 090500 9 No No Yes No O 0 0 0 4 9-11 g
F M Berry 8.00% Cecil Ross 620007 16 No No Yes No 1 4 0 0 9 10-4 g
Seamie Heffernan 7.69% T J Taaffe 14225 96 No No No Yes O 1 0 0 4 8-13 g
Gary Carroll 16.00% Michael Mulvany 407000 69 No No Yes No O 0 0 0 4 9-4 c
Shane Foley 22.00% JF Levins 112274 28 No No No No O 0 0 0 6 8-8 g
Pat Smullen 12.00% W McCreery 20317 15 No No No No 1 0 0 0 4 8-13 f
Michael Hussey 0.00% J T Gorman 029027 11 No No Yes No O 2 0 0 4 8-7 c
Tadhg OShea 9.09% John Patrick Shanaha®9302 42 No No No No O 2 0 0 5 9-0 g
2:50 32Red.com Handicap Chase

Handicap Handicap= Yes Runners= 8 Class 4 4yo+ Going = Soft Distance =
Jockey JWP Trainer Form LTO CIC C D CD BF GW GP CW CP Age Weight Sex R4
Paddy Brennan 40.00% Fergal O'Brien 2212 362 No No No Yes 1 0 0 6 11-12 g
Felix De Giles 0.00% Tom Symonds P1438F 36 No No No No O 0 0 0 7 10-2 g
Joe Cornwall 0.00% Michael Chapman 22464U 14 No Yes No No O 5 1 13 10 10-9 g
Charlie Poste 0.00% Robin Dickin 52PPP 87 No No Yes No O 1 1 4 9 11-6 m
Miss A E Stirling 36.36% Andrew Hollinshead 06362 18 No No No No O 0 1 1 10-0 g
Harry Skelton 0.00% Caroline Fryer 45454 23 No Yes No No O 2 1 0 6 11-8 g
Tom Scudamore 18.00% David Bridgwater 2666 196 No No No No 1 0 2 3 10 11-8 g
Nico de Boinville 0.00%  Adrian Wintle PPPPP 165 Yes No No No O 0 1 0 8 11-9 g
3:00 Betfred New Rooster Booster Lotto Bet Handicap

Handicap Handicap= Yes Runners= 11 Class 6 3yo+ Going = Soft Distance =
Jockey JWP Trainer Form LTO CIC C D CD BF GW GP CW CP Age Weight Sex R4
Tom Queally 14.00% Michael Bell 52242 141 No No No Yes O 0 0 3 3 9-2 g
Lee Topliss 15.15% Tim Vaughan 13259 42 No No No No 1 2 0 1 4 9-9 g
Dale Swift 26.00% Tracy Waggott 535134 29 No Yes No No O 0 4 3 6 9-3 g
David Allan 12.00% Mel Brittain 11556 51 No No Yes No 1 0 2 0 7 9-8 g
Jason Hart 20.00% Alistair Whillans 79620 24 No Yes No No O 1 4 8 9 9-2 g
Julie Burke 7.14%  Neville Bycroft 754821 13 No No No No O 0 0 1 5 9-2 g
Graham Lee 2.00% Kevin Morgan 15679 33 No Yes No No 1 0 1 1 6 9-7 m

291

17.67 96.38%
6.00 94.99%
20.00 91.64%
14.33 91.36%
15.67 91.36%
9.00 87.47%
24.33 85.79%
10.17 85.24%
12.17 83.01%
13.67 80.50%
15.00 74.37%

20 furlongs

F/IC Conf.

3.86 120.44%
4.13 100.00%
16.33 95.58%
19.00 90.33%
8.67 87.02%
10.33 85.36%
9.17 85.08%
17.33 0.00%

12 furlongs

F/C Conf.

4.40 104.71%
13.00 100.00%
15.00 95.55%
9.17 90.84%
23.33 84.29%
9.00 81.68%
17.67 76.18%
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UK & Irish Horse Racing Ratings

There is insufficient data available to produce ratings for this race.

Huntingdon

National Hunt - Hurdles

# St Horse

1 Beachfire

2 No No Charlie

3 Present View

4 Money Money Money
5 Great Link

Duran Fentiman 16.00% Tim Walford 545 75 No No No No O 0 0 0 4 9-9 g 2.89 10.33 75.65%
Joe Fanning 20.00% Mark Johnston 30606 24 No Yes No No 1 0 0 0 5 9-4 g 2.56 12.17 67.02%
Martin Lane 14.00% David Simcock 433 209 No No No No O 0 0 2 3 9-2 f 2.16 6.67 56.54%
Andrew Mullen 7.89%  Michael Appleby 4339 260 No No No No 0 0O O O 4 95 f 1.95 13.67 51.05%
3:10

Handicap= No Runners= 10 Class 4 2yo Going = Soft Distance = furlongs
Jockey JWP Trainer Form LTO CIC C D CD BF GW GP CW CP Age Weight Sex R4 F/C Conf.
James Doyle 22.00% Charles Hills 273 20 No No No No O 0 0 0 2 9-0 g 11.53 4.67 200.00%
Kieren Fallon 26.00% Mark Johnston 00 10 No No No No O 0 0 0 2 9-0 c 4.71 8.00 100.00%
Ted Durcan 12.00% David Lanigan 9 18 No No No No O 0 0 0 2 9-0 c 3.78 10.50 80.25%
David Probert 16.00% Andrew Balding 0 18 No No No No O 0 0 0 2 9-0 g 3.04 16.33 64.54%
Jimmy Fortune 11.90% Brian Meehan 4 25 No No No No O 0 0 0 2 9-0 g 294 6.00 62.42%
Shane Kelly 14.00% William Haggas 0 38 No No No No O 0 0 0 2 9-0 c 2.17 18.33 46.07%
Paul Hanagan 0.00% Clive Cox 0 No No No No O 0 0 0 2 9-0 c 0.00 10.00 0.00%
Pat Cosgrave 0.00%  Stuart Kittow 0 No No No No O 0 0 0 2 9-0 g 0.00 42.00 0.00%
Ryan Moore 0.00% Brian Meehan 0 No No No No O 0 0 0 2 9-0 g 0.00 15.33 0.00%
Dane ONeill 0.00% Roger Varian 0 No No No No O 0 0 0 2 9-0 g 0.00 4.50 0.00%
3:15 lIrish Stallion Farms European Breeders Fund Maiden
Maiden Handicap= No Runners= 15 Unknown 2yo Going = Good Distance = furlongs
Jockey JWP Trainer Form LTO CIC C D CD BF GW GP CW CP Age Weight Sex R4 F/C Conf.
3:20 32Red Casino Novices' Hurdle
Novice Handicap= No Runners= 12 Class4 4yo+ Going = Soft Distance = 20 furlongs
Jockey JWP Trainer Form LTO CIC C D CD BF GW GP CW CP Age Weight Sex R4 F/C Conf.
Denis ORegan 27.59% John Ferguson 31 50 No Yes No No No O 0 2 1 6 11-5 g 15.29 3.28 196.78%
Noel Fehily 42.86% Charlie Longsdon 3123 271 No No No Yes O 0 0 1 6 10-12 ¢ 7.77 3.73 100.00%
Brendan Powell 0.00% Jamie Snowden 1422 315 No No No Yes O 2 0 1 5 10-12 g 5.95 450 76.58%
Mattie Batchelor 0.00% Jim Best 40 18 No No No No O 0 0 2 7 10-5 m 2.04 89.67 26.25%
Josh Hamer 0.00%  Tony Carroll 30215 20 No No No Yes O 0 0 0 4 11-5 g 1.94 39.67 24.97%
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c
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c

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

7.30
6.90
1.73
1.37
0.00
0.00
0.00

17.67 0.00%
101.00.00%
19.00 0.00%
49.67 0.00%
167.67.00%
9.00 0.00%
18.67 0.00%

12 furlongs

F/C Conf.
2.75 105.80%
5.33 100.00%
11.67 25.07%
31.33 19.86%
25.33 0.00%
77.67 0.00%
3.67 0.00%

furlongs

R4

3.97
3.33
3.02
2.14
0.94
0.00
0.00
0.00

Jack Quinlan 0.00%  John Ferguson 3474 136 No No No No O 0 0 0 5 10-12
Dave Crosse 0.00% Alan Coogan 47P 135 No No No No O 0 0 1 9 10-12
Paddy Brennan 0.00% Fergal O'Brien 81P 185 No No No No 1 0 0 0 6 10-12
Nick Scholfield 0.00% Mark Rimell 100 159 No No No No 0 O 0 O 6 10-12
Conor OFarrell 0.00%  Sarah Humphrey 4PP7 59 No No No No O 0 0 0 7 10-12
A P McCoy 0.00%  Jonjo O'Neill 3141 186 No No No No 0 O O O 5 10-12
Jason Maguire 0.00% Kim Bailey P581 O No No No No O 0 0 0 6 10-12
3:30 Betfred/R F Henderson Ltd Median Auction Maiden Stakes
Maiden Handicap= No Runners= 7 Class 6 3-4yo Going = Soft Distance =
Jockey JWP Trainer Form LTO CIC C D CD BF GW GP CW CP Age Weight Sex R4
William Buick 28.00% John Gosden 25 22 -1 No No No Yes O 0 0 0 3 9-5
Andrea Atzeni 18.00% Luca Cumani 735 48 No No No No O 0 0 0 3 9-5
Martin Lane 14.00% David Simcock 67 26 No No No No O 0 0 0 3 9-5
Daniel Tudhope 12.00% K R Burke 88 17 No No No No O 0 0 0 3 9-0
Duran Fentiman 0.00%  Tim Walford 0 No No No No O 0 0 0 4 9-7
David Allan 0.00%  Mel Brittain 70 28 No No No No O 0 0 0 4 9-12
Graham Lee 0.00%  William Haggas 0 No No No No O 0 0 0 3 9-0
3:40

Handicap= No Runners= 8 Class 4 2yo Going = Soft Distance =
Jockey JWP Trainer Form LTO CIC C D CD BF GW GP CW CP Age Weight Sex
Paul Hanagan 18.00% Michael Appleby 82 27 +1 No No No No O 0 0 0 2 9-0
James Doyle 22.00% Charles Hills 94 12 No No No No 0 O O O 2 90
Dane ONeill 18.00% Henry Candy 64 18 No No No Yes O 0 0 0 2 9-0
Shane Kelly 14.00% Peter Chapple-Hyam 89 13 No No No No O 0 0 0 2 9-0
Sean Levey 8.00% David Brown 60 12 No No No No O 0 0 0 2 9-0
Jimmy Fortune 0.00%  Brian Meehan No No No No O 0 0 0 2 9-0
Kieren Fallon 0.00%  Mark Johnston No No No No O 0 0 0 2 9-0
Ryan Moore 0.00% Roger Varian No No No No O 0 0 0 2 9-0

F/IC Conf.
5.00 119.22%
6.33 100.00%
5.25 90.69%
25.33 64.26%
67.33 28.23%
17.67 0.00%
10.33 0.00%
3.58 0.00%
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Horse

Diamond Daze
Sophisticated Heir
Winning Impact
September Lily
Silver Lightening
Have A Nice Day
California Rose
Cairdiuil

Enigma Code
Peggys Leg
Rockview Emperor
Apache Gold
Jembatt

Silldora
Landsdowne
Norville

Senor George
Cest Ma Souer
Alsium

Gold Falcon
Amazing Star
Phoebe Van Gelder
Hatton Cross
Elusive Gent

Art Scene

Military Device
Batu

Tough Lady
Liberty Lippy

Thomas Moore

3:45
Handicap

Jockey

R P Downey
Kevin Manning
Joseph OBrien

W J Lee

Gary Halpin

Rory Cleary

Ben Curtis
Seamie Heffernan
Luke Dempsey

F M Berry

Shane Foley

N G McCullagh
Gary Carroll
Damien Melia
Ronan Whelan
Emmet McNamara
lan Queally
Declan McDonogh
Philip Donovan
Connor King
Conor Hoban

Ray Dawson
Wayne Lordan
Derek McCormack
Michael Hussey
Pat Smullen
Tadhg OShea
Chris Hayes

Colin Keane

1 J Brennan

JWP
0.00%
14.00%
40.00%
16.67%
0.00%
8.33%
16.67%
7.69%
9.09%
8.00%
22.00%
6.25%
16.00%
16.00%
24.24%
14.29%
0.00%
20.41%
0.00%
12.00%
0.00%
50.00%
20.00%
20.00%
0.00%
12.00%
9.09%
14.00%
22.45%
3.45%

Focus Ratings - R4

Curragh Training Grounds Handicap

Handicap= Yes Runners =
Trainer Form
Edward Lynam 74233
J S Bolger 32789
J G Coogan 02805
W McCreery 241358
Kevin Prendergast 227573
Sabrina J Harty 002335
Patrick Martin 020560
| Madden 722060
Damian Joseph English006100
Mrs John Harrington 042339
John C McConnell 201964
John J Walsh 625356
Michael Mulvany 514000
Ms Joanna Morgan 1S0090
Tracey Collins 57058
Lee Smyth 800860
Patrick J Flynn 33404
J T Gorman 413030
P D Deegan 00660
Adrian McGuinness 684006
Denis Gerard Hogan 980290
Miss Hilary McLoughlif0944
T J O'Mara 787388
J T Gorman 660913
Patrick J Flynn 991050
D K Weld 24550
David Peter Nagle 749600
A Oliver 74254
Michael Mulvany 097
Liam Roche 005

30  Unknown
LTO CIC C
2 No
25 No
28 No
77 No
26 No
11 No
6 No
16 No
16 No
29 No
25 No
18 No
15 No
6 No
58 No
15 No
36 No
26 No
2 Yes
18 No
11 No
4 No
25 No
23 No
23 No
102 No
25 No
18 No
6 No
70 No

3yo+
D
No
No
No
Yes
No
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
No
No
No
Yes
No
No
Yes
No
No
Yes
No
No
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
No
No

UK & Irish Horse Racing Ratings

Going = Good
CD BF
No No
No No
Yes No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
Yes No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
Yes No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
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Distance =

8-12
9-11
9-12
9-6
9-9
9-0
9-2
9-7
9-9
9-2
8-12
8-6
9-8
8-7
9-6
9-13
9-11

9-13
8-13
9-7
9-4
8-10
8-10
8-6
9-5
8-6
8-11
9-0
8-13

m

c

-+ Q

-, @ " o «

- T @ @ Tt a Q@ «

o 3 @ @

-+ Q

- Q «

@ 3

7

GW GP CW CP Age Weight Sex

furlongs

R4

4.73
3.66
3.50
3.37
3.29
3.27
3.22
3.10
3.08
3.05
3.03
3.02
2.99
2.95
2.94
2.90
2.82
2.82
2.79
2.77
2.75
2.70
2.68
2.66
2.60
2.45
2.29
2.28
2.16
1.99

F/IC Conf.
10.00 129.23%
17.00 100.00%
11.67 95.63%
17.00 92.08%
16.33 89.89%
12.67 89.34%
29.67 87.98%
31.33 84.70%
31.33 84.15%
13.67 83.33%
19.00 82.79%
19.00 82.51%
34.33 81.69%
28.67 80.60%
26.00 80.33%
24.33 79.23%
17.00 77.05%
22.67 77.05%
31.33 76.23%
21.33 75.68%
24.33 75.14%
28.33 73.77%
23.00 73.22%
14.33 72.68%
23.00 71.04%
16.33 66.94%
36.00 62.57%
16.33 62.30%
32.00 59.02%
45.33 54.37%
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2013-10-15 Focus Ratings - R4 UK & Irish Horse Racing Ratings Page 8
Huntingdon 3:50 Nyman Libson Paul 80th Anniversary Novices' Limited Handicap Chase
National Hunt - Chase Novice Handicap= Yes Runners= 9 Class 3 4yo+ Going = Soft Distance = 20 furlongs
# St Horse Jockey JWP Trainer Form LTO CIC C D CD BF GW GP CW CP Age Weight Sex R4 F/C Conf. Result
1 Brady Jason Maguire 12.00% Donald McCain 21225 84 No Yes No No 0 O 0 2 7 10-9 g 3.90 850 101.56% [ ]
2 Avoca Promise Felix De Giles 0.00% Tom Symonds 4134 252 No No No No O 1 0 1 8 11-3 g 3.84 7.50 100.00% [ ]
3 Next Exit Joe Cornwall 0.00%  John Cornwall 21344 41 No No No No 0 2 0 O 8 10-11 ¢ 3.43 28.0089.32% [ ]
4 Sail And Return Sam Twiston-Davies  22.00% Phil Middleton 16F246 23 No Yes No No 1 O 1 1 9 11-3 g 3.20 11.3383.33% [ ]
5 Tiny Tenor Nick Scholfield 13.33% David Dennis 44262 21 No No No No O 0 0 0 7 11-0 g 3.01 10.337839% [ ]
6 Bucking The Trend Richard Johnson 0.00% Tim Vaughan 15178 214 Yes No No No O 0 0 0 5 11-5 g 0.00 583 0.00% [ ]
7 De Blacksmith Jamie Moore 0.00% Gary Moore 110FF 182 Yes No No No 2 0 1 0 5 11-5 g 0.00 11.67 0.00% [ ]
8 Loudmouth Noel Fehily 0.00%  Charlie Longsdon 21613 182 No No No No O 1 0 0 6 10-10 g 0.00 3.50 0.00% [ ]
9 Pasture Bay Alain Cawley 0.00% Fergal O'Brien 32215 54 No No No No O 0 0 0 7 10-9 g 0.00 11.33 0.00% [ 1]
Newcastle 4:00 Betfred Call Centre On 0800 221 221 Handicap
Handicap Handicap= Yes Runners= 11 Class5 3yo+ Going = Soft Distance = 16 furlongs
# St Horse Jockey JWP Trainer Form LTO CIC C D CD BF GW GP CW CP Age Weight Sex R4 F/C Conf. Result
1 4 Generous Dream David Allan 12.00% Mel Brittain 28063 49 +1 No Yes No Yes O 0 0 1 5 8-12 m 4.02 750 102.81% [ ]
2 2 Kodicil Graham Gibbons 16.00% Tim Walford 223512 26 No Yes No No O 2 1 5 5 9-9 g 3.91 850 100.00% [ ]
3 8 Zarosa Noel Garbutt 15.38% John Berry 125836 24 Yes Yes No Yes 1 1 0 2 4 9-2 f 3.87 10.67 98.98% [ ]
4 6 Cowslip Raul Da Silva 16.67% George Moore 80631 49 No Yes No No O 0 0 1 4 8-9 f 3.84 6.00 98.21% [ ]
5 7 Embsay Crag Graham Lee 2.00%  Philip Kirby 63154 26 No No No No 1 3 2 2 7 9-11 g 3.54 10.3390.54% [ ]
6 9 Rosairlie Jason Hart 20.00% Micky Hammond 69220 37 No Yes No No O 1 0 2 5 9-13 m 3.48 11.0089.00% [ ]
7 3 Almost Gemini Jamie Spencer 30.00% Don Cantillon 1117 13 No Yes No No O 0 1 0 4 9-6 g 3.33 10.3385.17% [ ]
8 10 Harrisons Cave Tom Queally 14.00% Chris Grant 08954 55 No No No No 1 0 0 0 5 9-11 g 3.00 13.0076.73% [ ]
9 5 Authentication Duran Fentiman 16.00% Mel Brittain 684404 13 No No No No O 1 0 1 4 8-10 g 2.84 15.6772.63% [ ]
10 1 Key Gold Tony Hamilton 16.00% Richard Fahey 70576 14 No No No No O 1 1 1 4 8-13 f 2.38 12.3360.87% [ ]
11 11 Wayward Glance Tom Eaves 0.00%  Keith Dalgleish 5200 475 No No No No O 1 2 1 5 10-0 g 0.00 13.000.00% [ ]
Leicester 4:10 Wreake Fillies' Conditions Stakes
Flat Conditions Race Handicap= No Runners= 4 Class 3 3yo+ Going = Soft Distance = 8 furlongs
# St Horse Jockey JWP Trainer Form LTO CIC C D CD BF GW GP CW CP Age Weight Sex R4 F/C Conf. Result
1 3 Princess Loulou Dane ONeill 18.00% Roger Varian 451 28 +2 No Yes No No 1 0 0 0 3 8-12 f 4.00 2.63 112.04% [ ]
2 2 Princess Of Orange Ted Durcan 12.00% Rae Guest 730258 11 No Yes No No 1 0 0 1 4 8-12 f 3.57 6.00 100.00% [ ]
3 4 Beautiful View Ryan Moore 16.00% Richard Hannon 21869 95 No No No No 1 1 0 0 3 8-9 f 3.48 425 97.48% [ ]



2013-10-15

4 1 Trapeze

Curragh

Flat

© 0O N O g b~ W N P H

I S S T - T = T e
© 0 N o O~ W N B O

St
22
1
18
7
17

11
20
14
12
19

10
15
21

NNN
N P O
[62]

13
16

Horse

Ancient Sands
Little Arrows
Stephen Hero
Feisty Champion
Lethal Weapon
Lonan

Miss Ekaterina
Civil War

Castle Bar Sling
Beau Michael
Juara

Travellers Tales
Banker Burke
Alkali

Table Forty Six
Golden Silence
Carvelas

Abu Nayef
Mornin Gorgeous
A Twist Of Fate
Sacred Sovereign

Ginger Genie

Huntingdon

National Hunt - Hurdles
# St Horse

1
2
3

Dom Lukka
Milans Well

Go Amwell

Focus Ratings - R4

UK & Irish Horse Racing Ratings
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Robert Havlin 30.00% John Gosden 76250 118 No No No No O 0 0 0 3 8-9 f 294 479 82.35%
4:15 Buy Online at Curragh.ie Handicap

Handicap Handicap= Yes Runners= 22  Unknown 3yo+ Going= Good Distance = 12 furlongs

Jockey JWP Trainer Form LTO CIC C D CD BF GW GP CW CP Age Weight Sex R4 F/C Conf.

C P Geoghegan 0.00% Ms Joanna Morgan 33241 4 No Yes No No 1 2 0 0 5 10-6 g 4.25 7.00 102.91%
W J Lee 16.67% K J Condon 932234 6 Yes No No No 1 4 0 O 7 93 g 4.13 16.33 100.00%
Chris Hayes 14.00% A Oliver 671176 6 No Yes No No 1 0 0 0 3 9-0 g 3.76 18.33 91.04%
Gary Carroll 16.00% JF Levins 63568 4 No No No No O 1 0 0 4 9-2 g 3.69 34.00 89.35%
F M Berry 8.00% C Roche 73102 27 Yes Yes No No O 0 0 0 8 10-1 g 3.66 11.33 88.62%
Shane Foley 22.00% M Halford 13455 18 No No No Yes O 0 0 0 4 9-13 g 3.37 9.83 81.60%
Kevin Manning 14.00% J S Bolger 23842 15 No No No No O 2 0 0 4 9-8 f 3.34 8.00 80.87%
Joseph OBrien 40.00% Charles O'Brien 82170 6 No Yes No No O 1 0 0 4 9-9 g 3.15 25.3376.27%
Connor King 12.00% T J O'Mara 370950 16 Yes No No No 4 2 0 0 8 9-9 g 3.11 24.33 75.30%
Ronan Whelan 24.24% Adrian McGuinness 941000 36 No No Yes No 1 0 0 0 9 9-13 g 3.07 25.67 74.33%
Tadhg OShea 9.09%  Anthony Mulholland 06913 41 No Yes No No O 0 0 0 3 8-6 f 2.89 15.67 69.98%
Gary Halpin 0.00%  Patrick Martin 554644 15 No No No No 2 1 0 0 4 9-4 f 2.78 16.33 67.31%
N G McCullagh 6.25%  Mrs John Harrington 057621 11 No Yes No No O 1 0 0 3 9-2 g 2.67 10.17 64.65%
Pat Smullen 12.00% D K Weld 360263 22 No No No No O 2 0 0 3 9-4 f 2.66 9.50 64.41%
Ross Coakley 9.09% Denis W Cullen 251646 11 No Yes No No O 1 0 0 7 9-1 m 2.65 22.67 64.16%
D E Hogan 0.00%  Kevin Prendergast 440240 15 No No No No O 1 0 0 3 9-1 g 2.64 21.33 63.92%
Ray Dawson 50.00% Michael Butler 940423 18 No No No No 0 O O O 4 97 g 2.63 13.67 63.68%
Declan McDonogh 20.41% John M Oxx 02146 22 No No No No O 1 0 0 3 9-13 g 2.44 15.67 59.08%
Conor Hoban 0.00% A Oliver 69596 15 No No No No 0 0O O O 3 813 f 2.40 26.00 58.11%
Andrew P Thornton 7.14%  Miss Claire Simpson 598 36 No No No No O 0 0 0 6 9-6 g 1.91 28.67 46.25%
Wayne Lordan 20.00% J T Gorman 8863 11 No No No No O 1 0 0 6 8-4 g 1.61 21.00 38.98%
Emmet McNamara 14.29% E McNamara 0530 27 No No No No O 0 0 0 7 9-5 m 1.48 33.67 35.84%
4:20 32Red Free At 32Red.com Handicap Hurdle

Handicap Handicap= Yes Runners= 13 Class4 4yo+ Going = Soft Distance = 26 furlongs

Jockey JWP Trainer Form LTO CIC C D CD BF GW GP CW CP Age Weight Sex R4 F/C Conf.
Noel Fehily 42.86% Charlie Longsdon 941F3 18 +1 No No No No O 0 0 0 5 11-3 g 3.74 517 103.89% [
Brendan Powell 0.00% Brendan Powell 21217 72 No Yes No No O 0 2 1 7 11-5 g 3.60 14.33 100.00% [
Leighton Aspell 33.33% J R Jenkins 53611 36 No No Yes No 1 2 5 7 10 11-3 g 3.52 7.00 97.78%

[

]
]
]
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Thedeboftheyear
Lucky To Be Alive
Munlochy Bay
Flemi Two Toes
Elegant Olive
Kilrush

10 Minella For Steak
11 Galley Slave

12 Lombardy Boy

13 Noble Witness
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Newcastle

Flat

# St Horse

1 4 KeepltDark

14 Roker Park

13 Beckermet

5 Brother Tiger
Captain Royale
Staff Sergeant
Niceonemyson

11 Sunny Side Up

12 Orbit The Moon

10 10

1 7
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Delores Rocket
Fama Mac

Leicester

Flat

St Horse

5 Yasir

4 Flamingo Beat
1 CalonLad
6 Churt

2
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Vexillum

Focus Ratings - R4

UK & Irish Horse Racing Ratings

James Davies 0.00%  Chris Down 5032F 182 No No No No 1 3 2 5 9 11-4 m 3.17 14.67 88.06%
Donal Devereux 36.36% Peter Bowen 8645F 23 No No No Yes O O 0 O 6 10-7 g 3.13 6.50 86.94%
Charlie Poste 0.00% Matt Sheppard 667B5 50 No No No No O 2 0 3 9 10-10 m 2.88 17.67 80.00%
Jack Quinlan 23.53% Sarah Humphrey 46364 211 No No No No O 3 1 1 7 11-9 g 2.82 19.67 78.33%
Hadden Frost 20.00% Roger Curtis 13045 146 No No Yes No 1 2 1 4 10 11-2 m 2.82 19.67 78.33%
Michael Byrne 25.00% Neil Mulholland 6841 156 No No No No O 0 0 0 7 11-12 g 2.80 10.00 77.78%
A P McCoy 22.00% Jonjo O'Neill 4PF28 34 No No No No 1 O 1 2 11-11 g 278 7.17 77.22%
Joe Cornwall 0.00% Michael Chapman 623035 17 No No No No O 3 2 18 10-1 g 2.72 39.33 75.56%
Trevor Whelan 5.88% Michael Banks F3937 144 No No No No O 0 0 1 10-10 g 2.72 19.33 75.56%
Adam Pogson 0.00% Charles Pogson F2164 104 Yes No No No O 0 3 3 10 11-7 g 0.00 23.67 0.00%
4:30

Handicap= Yes Runners= 11 Class5 3yo+ Going = Soft Distance = 6 furlongs
Jockey JWP Trainer Form LTO CIC C D CD BF GW GP CW CP Age Weight Sex R4 F/C Conf.
Barry McHugh 14.00% Tony Coyle 265422 10 No Yes No No No O 0 0 2 4 8-10 g 4.38 6.67 109.77%
Daniel Tudhope 12.00% David O'Meara 342509 21 No No Yes No 2 0 1 1 8 9-4 g 3.99 10.33 100.00%
Dale Swift 26.00% Ruth Carr 433253 15 No Yes No Yes 3 2 3 10 11 8-13 g 3.78 11.00 94.74%
Martin Lane 14.00% David C Griffiths 81 35 No Yes No No 1 0 1 0 4 9-0 g 3.74 5.10 93.73%
Robert Winston 24.00% Tracy Waggott 411756 10 Yes Yes No No 1 3 3 1 8 9-1 g 3.63 14.33 90.98%
David Allan 12.00% lain Jardine 15085 20 No No No No 0 2 2 0 6 93 g 3.56 21.00 89.22%
Kevin Stott 18.00% Christopher Wilson 314603 20 No No No No 0 O O O 4 87 g 3.35 15.67 83.96%
Tony Hamilton 16.00% Richard Fahey 49847 17 No Yes No No O 1 1 4 4 9-2 f 3.14 10.00 78.70%
Tom Eaves 4.00% Michael Dods 269504 53 No Yes No No O 0 1 2 5 9-5 g 3.11 13.00 77.94%
Jamie Spencer 30.00% Kevin Ryan 775847 26 No Yes No No 1 0 1 0 3 8-12 f 2.99 11.00 74.94%
Andrea Atzeni 18.00% Neville Bycroft 07996 12 No Yes No No 1 4 0 3 6 88 g 2.85 15.67 71.43%
4:40 Fosse Way Classified Claiming Stakes
Claiming Handicap= Yes Runners= 5 Class 6 3-5y0 Going = Soft Distance = 11 furlongs
Jockey JWP Trainer Form LTO CIC C D CD BF GW GP CW CP Age Weight Sex R4 F/C Conf.
Liam Keniry 20.00% Conor Dore 715584 4 -4 No Yes No No 2 0 1 0 5 9-4 g 5.86 3.33 137.56%
Chris Catlin 13.95% Rae Guest 612732 33 No Yes No No O 0 1 1 3 9-3 g 4.26 3.50 100.00%
Pat Cosgrave 18.00% George Baker 578354 7 No No No No O 0 0 0 3 8-9 g 3.42 6.00 80.28%
Kirsty Milczarek 11.11% Christopher Kellett 8500 8 No No No No O 0 0 0 4 8-12 g 1.03 73.00 24.18%
Luke Morris 0.00% Simon Hodgson 72521 375 No No No No O 0 1 4 4 8-12 g 0.00 5.17 0.00%
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A Star Is Born
Silky Pyrus

More Of The Same
Laviniad

Ebaniya

Lady Rutherford
Amber Romance
Tetranema
Kentucky Woman
Empress Catherine
Just Nora

Dame Lucy
Diamond Bracelet
Gaelic Twist

Tranquil Ways

Huntingdon

National Hunt - Chase
# St Horse

1

a b 0N

Ballypatrick

Dark Energy
Muldoons Picnic
Strongbows Legend

Tigre Daron

Newcastle

Flat

#
1
2

St
7
6
13

Horse
Rigolleto
Chasing Dreams

Mission Impossible

Focus Ratings - R4

UK & Irish Horse Racing Ratings

4:45  Irish Stallion Farms European Breeders Fund Fillies Maiden
Maiden Handicap= No Runners= 15 Unknown 3yo+ Going= Good Distance = 12 furlongs
Jockey JWP Trainer Form LTO CIC C D CD BF GW GP CW CP Age Weight Sex R4 F/C Conf.
Joseph OBrien 40.00% A P O'Brien 56332 22 No No No Yes O 3 0 0 3 9-0 f 7.27 550 124.27%
Ronan Whelan 24.24% John J Walsh 624784 6 No No No No 0 O O O 3 90 f 5.85 19.50 100.00%
F M Berry 8.00%  Mrs John Harrington 0042 82 No No No No O 1 0 0 3 9-0 f 4.92 8.75 84.10%
Kevin Manning 14.00% J S Bolger 2 62 No No No No O 1 0 0 3 90 f 3.93 3.13 67.18%
Declan McDonogh 20.41% John M Oxx 420 30 No No No Yes O 1 0 0 3 9-0 f 3.15 6.00 53.85%
N G McCullagh 6.25% M D O'Callaghan 384 No No No No O 1 0 0 3 9-0 f 2.61 18.00 44.62%
Pat Smullen 12.00% D K Weld 3 6 No No No No O 0 0 0 3 9-0 f 2.34 7.00 40.00%
Ben Curtis 16.67% John M Oxx 69 No No No No O 0 0 0 3 9-0 f 1.77 19.50 30.26%
W J Lee 16.67% T Stack 7 87 No No No No O 0 0 0 3 9-0 f 1.72 10.50 29.40%
Conor Hoban 0.00%  Paul Hickey 070 No No No No O 0 0 0 3 9-0 f 1.11 76.00 18.97%
Rory Cleary 8.33% James M Barrett 70 No No No No O 0 0 0 3 9-0 f 0.68 76.00 11.62%
Shane Foley 0.00%  Mrs John Harrington 0 No No No No O 0 0 0 3 9-0 f 0.00 14.00 0.00%
Emmet McNamara 0.00% J C Hayden 0 29 No No No No O 0 0 0 3 9-0 f 0.00 76.00 0.00%
Seamie Heffernan 0.00%  Anthony Mulholland No No No No O 0 0 0 4 9-7 f 0.00 38.50 0.00%
Chris Hayes 0.00% A Oliver 0 No No No No O 0 0 0 3 9-0 f 0.00 16.00 0.00%
4:50 32Red Handicap Chase
Handicap Handicap= Yes Runners= 5 Class 3 4yo+ Going = Soft Distance = 24 furlongs
Jockey JWP Trainer Form LTO CIC C D CD BF GW GP CW CP Age Weight Sex R4 F/C Conf.
Conor OFarrell 8.00% Mick Channon 38421 242 No Yes No No O 0 0 2 7 11-7 g 4.24 3.50 106.53%
Alain Cawley 16.67% Fergal O'Brien 115354 19 Yes No No No 1 1 1 3 9 11-3 g 3.98 15.00 100.00%
Jason Maguire 12.00% Kim Bailey 3211 135 Yes No No No 0 0 O 1 7 11-12 g 3.92 4.25 98.49%
Noel Fehily 42.86% Charlie Longsdon P3417 119 No No No Yes 1 1 0 1 8 10-12 g 3.22 4.28 80.90%
A P McCoy 22.00% Chris Gordon 0534 325 No No No No O 1 0 0 6 10-10 g 3.15 5.00 79.15%
5:00

Handicap= Yes Runners= 10 Class5 3yo+ Going = Soft Distance= 6 furlongs
Jockey JWP Trainer Form LTO CIC C D CD BF GW GP CW CP Age Weight Sex R4 F/C Conf.
Graham Lee 2.00% Anabel K Murphy 762213 29 No Yes No Yes O 2 0 1 5 9-0 g 459 7.67 119.84%
Jamie Spencer 30.00% Kevin Ryan 340233 12 No No No No 1 0 0 3 3 9-4 f 3.83 5.50 100.00%
Patrick Mathers 0.00%  Tracy Waggott 880000 10 No No Yes No 4 3 2 4 8 8-7 g 3.80 21.67 99.22%
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Tajneed
Lucky Lodge
Flighty Clarets
Bunce

Red Gift

Meandmyshadow
Destination Aim

Leicester

Flat

# St Horse
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UK & Irish Horse Racing Ratings

There is insufficient data available to produce ratings for this race.

Curragh

Flat

# St Horse

1
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Cape Glory
Gerdago
Raes Creek
Mckinley
Conans Rock
Why Me
Benkei

Cliff House
Martys Magic
Thuigim
Balkinstown
Forest Hawk
Prof Walshe
Shield

Adrian Nicholls 25.00% David Nicholls 142320 15 No Yes No No 1 3 1 2 10 94 g 3.72 10.00 97.13%
Duran Fentiman 16.00% Mel Brittain 512303 14 Yes No No No O 1 2 2 3 8-10 g 3.55 13.67 92.69%
Tony Hamilton 16.00% Richard Fahey 641397 26 No Yes No No O 0 1 1 3 8-10 f 3.46 13.67 90.34%
Daniel Tudhope 12.00% David O'Meara 638841 15 No Yes No No 1 1 0 4 5 8-12 g 3.40 8.67 88.77%
Tom Eaves 4.00% Brian Ellison 127296 26 No Yes No No 0O O O 2 3 813 g 3.37 19.33 87.99%
Dale Swift 26.00% Alan Brown 853080 16 No No Yes No O 1 2 3 5 93 m 3.14 19.67 81.98%
Jason Hart 20.00% Frederick Watson 050610 35 No No No No O 0 1 0 6 9-0 g 2.92 18.67 76.24%
5:10 Irish Stallion Farms EBF Maiden Stakes
Maiden Handicap= No Runners= 6 Class 4 2yo Going = Soft Distance = furlongs
Jockey JWP Trainer Form LTO CIC C D CD BF GW GP CW CP Age Weight Sex R4 F/C Conf.
5:15

Handicap= No Runners= 14  Unknown 3yo+ Going= Good Distance = 12 furlongs
Jockey JWP Trainer Form LTO CIC C D CD BF GW GP CW CP Age Weight Sex R4 F/C Conf.
Shane Foley 22.00% M Halford 432 15 No No No No O 1 0 0 3 9-5 c 10.68 3.13 200.00%
W J Lee 16.67% K J Condon 422070 36 No No No No 0 O O O 3 95 g 5.97 17.67 100.00%
F M Berry 8.00%  Mrs John Harrington 642 125 No No No Yes O 0 0 0 3 9-5 g 4.35 3.83 72.86%
Kevin Manning 14.00% Paul Hickey 45 15 No No No No 0 O O O 3 95 g 3.43 12.3357.45%
Derek McCormack 14.00% J T Gorman 28 153 No No No No O 0 0 0 4 9-12 g 2.60 11.67 43.55%
Gary Carroll 16.00% John C McConnell 53 55 No No No No O 1 0 0 3 9-5 g 2.44 20.67 40.87%
Declan McDonogh 20.41% Takashi Kodama 78 6 No No No No O 0 0 0 3 9-5 c 2.07 32.67 34.67%
Ronan Whelan 24.24% John J Walsh 7 26 No No No No O 0 0 0 3 9-5 g 1.08 36.33 18.09%
Pat Smullen 12.00% D K Weld 40 No No No No O 0 0 0 4 9-12 g 0.55 13.67 9.21%
Connor King 12.00% Terence O'Brien 0 No No No No O 0 0 0 6 9-12 g 0.25 56.33 4.19%
N G McCullagh 0.00% F Flood 00 No No No No O 0 0 0 3 9-5 g 0.00 56.33 0.00%
Gary Phillips 0.00%  John C McConnell No No No No O 0 0 0 5 9-12 g 0.00 42.67 0.00%
Seamie Heffernan 0.00% Seamus G O'Donnell 0 15 No No No No O 0 0 0 7 9-12 g 0.00 62.00 0.00%
Joseph OBrien 0.00% A P O'Brien 0 49 No No No Yes O 0 0 0 4 9-12 g 0.00 6.33 0.00%
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Huntingdon

National Hunt - Flat

# St Horse

1 Purple Bay
Wadswick Court
Chase The Spud
Make Me A Fortune
Grand Gigolo
Cusheen Bridge
Dorton Lad

Fine Lily
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Rasselas
John Coffey
Natures Law
Border Bandit
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Trixie Malone
Mujaadel

3 Royal Holiday
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13

Blue Maisey
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Focus Ratings - R4

UK & Irish Horse Racing Ratings

5:20 32Red On The App Store Standard Open National Hunt Flat Race

National Hunt Flat Handicap= No Runners= 10 Class 6 4-6yo Going = Soft Distance = 16 furlongs

Jockey JWP Trainer Form LTO CIC C D CD BF GW GP CW CP Age Weight Sex R4 F/C Conf.
Denis ORegan 27.59% John Ferguson 154 192 No Yes No No O 0 0 0 4 11-7 g 5.07 2.13 124.57%
Charlie Deutsch 27.59% Charlie Longsdon 14 239 No Yes No No 1 0 O O 5 11-7 g 4.07 5.00 100.00%
Paddy Brennan 40.00% Fergal O'Brien R57 234 No No No No O 0 0 0 5 11-0 g 2.72 34.33 66.83%
Paul Bohan 40.00% Steve Gollings 21 149 No Yes No No 0 O O O 5 11-7 g 255 6.00 62.65%
Noel Fehily 42.86% lan Williams 0 279 No No No No O 0 0 0 4 11-0 g 0.43 33.67 10.57%
Adam Pogson 0.00% Charles Pogson U36 0 No No No No O 0 0 0 5 11-0 h 0.00 42.67 0.00%
Sam Twiston-Davies 0.00%  Phil Middleton 0 No No No No O 0 0 0 4 11-0 g 0.00 38.00 0.00%
Aidan Coleman 0.00% Venetia Williams 0 No No No No O 0 0 0 4 10-7 f 0.00 16.67 0.00%
Killian Moore 0.00% Jennie Candlish 0 No No No No O 0 0 0 4 10-7 f 0.00 21.00 0.00%
Daryl Jacob 0.00% Mary Hambro 0 No No No No O 0 0 0 5 10-7 m 0.00 16.33 0.00%
5:30 Betfred Racing's Biggest Supporter Handicap

Handicap Handicap= Yes Runners= 15 Class 6 3yo+ Going = Soft Distance = 7 furlongs

Jockey JWP Trainer Form LTO CIC C D CD BF GW GP CW CP Age Weight Sex R4 F/C Conf.
Anna Hesketh 0.00%  David Nicholls 009514 5 No Yes No No 1 2 0 3 6 9-7 g 3.78 12.33 100.00%
Andrew Mullen 7.89%  Michael Appleby 237162 26 Yes No No No O 0 0 1 4 9-6 g 3.68 9.50 100.00%
Tom Eaves 4.00% Keith Dalgleish 710831 14 No Yes No No O 1 1 0 3 9-4 f 3.68 8.17 100.00%
Robert Winston 24.00% Tracy Waggott 172221 21 No No No No O 1 0 0 5 9-7 g 3.64 9.00 100.00%
Joey Haynes 20.00% K R Burke 9621 25 No No No No 1 0 O 1 3 92 f 3.61 8.33 100.00%
Jordan Nason 25.00% David Nicholls 087083 21 No Yes No No O 0 1 0 8 9-3 g 3.54 12.33 100.00%
Russ Kennemore 27.78% Marjorie Fife 113023 12 Yes No No No 1 0 2 4 6 9-6 g 3.53 10.00 100.00%
Kevin Stott 18.00% Edwin Tuer 726372 13 No No No No O O O 1 5 97 m 3.33 11.00 100.00%
Shirley Teasdale 0.00% Ron Barr 819000 27 Yes No No No O 0 0 0 4 9-6 g 3.33 27.00 100.00%
Tony Hamilton 16.00% Malcolm Jefferson 12731 25 Yes No No No 1 1 2 1 7 9-5 g 3.25 8.50 100.00%
Graham Lee 2.00% Garry Woodward 16948 13 No No No No O 0 0 0 6 9-7 g 3.03 15.67 100.00%
Duran Fentiman 16.00% Jason Ward 324579 13 No No No No O 0 1 4 4 9-2 f 2.99 22.33 100.00%
Dale Swift 26.00% Ruth Carr 08060 136 No Yes No No O 0 0 0 4 9-4 g 2.61 28.67 100.00%
Daniel Tudhope 12.00% David O'Meara 5314 13 No Yes No No O 0 0 0 3 9-5 g 2.25 20.33 100.00%
Barry McHugh 14.00% Tim Etherington 5449 7 No No No No O 0 0 0 5 9-7 m 2.20 28.00 100.00%
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Kempton (AW) 5:40 Reindeer Racing At Kempton Park 06.12.13 Maiden Fillies' Stakes

All Weather Maiden Handicap= No Runners= 10 Class5 2yo Going = Standard Distance = 8 furlongs

# St Horse Jockey JWP Trainer Form LTO CIC C D CD BF GW GP CW CP Age Weight Sex R4 F/C Conf. Result
1 5 Sequined Mickael Barzalona 18.00% Charlie Appleby 3 27 No No No No No O 1 0 1 2 9-0 f 5.13 4.08 110.80% [ ]
2 8 Lunar Spirit Jim Crowley 20.00% Ralph Beckett 85 39 No No No No 0 O 0 O 2 90 f 4.63 10.17 100.00% [ ]
3 10 Testing Neil Callan 22.00% Mark Johnston 53 17 No No No No 0 O O O 2 90 f 296 575 63.93% [ ]
4 6 Shallow Lake Silvestre De Sousa 26.00% Charlie Appleby 7 13 No No No No O 0 0 0 2 9-0 f 1.30 15.67 28.08% [ ]
5 4 Award Nicky Mackay 0.00% John Gosden No No No No O 0 0 0 2 9-0 f 0.00 6.17 0.00% [ 1]
6 7 Broadway Musical Richard Hughes 0.00% Richard Hannon No No No No O 0 0 0 2 9-0 f 0.00 7.25 0.00% [ ]
7 3 LaGrassetta Jimmy Quinn 0.00% Tobias B P Coles 7 50 No No No No O 0 0 0 2 9-0 f 0.00 71.670.00% [ ]
8 9 Loch Ma Naire Pat Dobbs 0.00% Ed Dunlop No No No No O 0 0 0 2 9-0 f 0.00 14.330.00% [ ]
9 1 RioYuma Jacob Butterfield 0.00%  Kristin Stubbs No No No No O 0 0 0 2 9-0 f 0.00 47.33 0.00% [ 1]
10 2 Swan Lakes Fergus Sweeney 0.00% David Simcock No No No No O 0 0 0 2 9-0 f 0.00 14.00 0.00% [ ]
Leicester 5:45  Stewards Handicap

Flat Handicap Handicap= Yes Runners= 15 Class5 3yo+ Going = Soft Distance = 9 furlongs

# St Horse Jockey JWP Trainer Form LTO CIC C D CD BF GW GP CW CP Age Weight Sex R4 F/C Conf. Result
1 9 Aerodynamic Pat Cosgrave 18.00% Michael Easterby 913390 6 No No No No No O 2 1 2 6 9-6 g 3.95 24.00108.52% [ ]
2 14 Markttag Ryan Moore 16.00% Luca Cumani 765332 12 No No No No O 0 0 0 3 9-4 c 3.64 6.50 100.00% [ ]
3 17 Ty Gwr Dane ONeill 18.00% Brian Ellison 1126 21 No No No Yes O 0 0 1 4 9-7 g 3.61 7.67 99.18% [ ]
4 11 Mash Potato Connor Beasley 2.00% Michael Dods 133212 25 No Yes No Yes O 1 1 0 3 9-1 g 339 7.83 93.13% [ ]
5 10 Ever Fortune Luke Morris 20.00% Rae Guest 31525 81 No No No Yes O 1 2 2 4 9-10 g 3.37 9.33 9258% [ ]
6 12 Kelpie Blitz George Baker 28.00% Seamus Durack 257504 15 No Yes No No 0 0 2 3 4 97 g 3.29 18.0090.38% [ ]
7 1 Mazaaher Paul Hanagan 18.00% J W Hills 241266 32 No No No No O O O 1 3 95 c 3.29 16.3390.38% [ ]
8 3 Freeport Jimmy Fortune 11.90% Brian Meehan 124545 13 No No No No O 0 1 0 3 9-5 g 3.15 13.6786.54% [ ]
9 15 King Zeal Kirsty Milczarek 11.11% Barry Leavy 2158 278 No No Yes No 1 3 3 3 9 9-4 g 3.10 29.6785.16% [ ]
10 8 Watts Up Son Luke Leadbitter 33.33% Declan Carroll 460668 12 No No No No 2 2 4 2 5 9-5 g 3.03 19.6783.24% [ ]
11 13 Mystery Bet George Chaloner 24.14% Richard Fahey 31547 80 No No No No 1 0 0 1 3 9-5 f 2.99 13.0082.14% [ ]
12 4 Guilded Spirit Shane Kelly 14.00% Stuart Kittow 350714 32 No Yes No No O 1 1 1 3 9-2 g 297 16.3381.59% [ ]
13 7 Mombasa James Doyle 22.00% Ralph Beckett 12966 31 No No No No O 0 1 0 3 9-3 g 296 17.6781.32% [ ]
14 5 Thereabouts Toby Atkinson 15.79% Michael Appleby 2323 13 No No No No O 0 0 4 4 9-0 g 283 183377.75% [ ]
15 2 Steer By The Stars Kieren Fallon 26.00% Mark Johnston 088537 15 No No No No O 2 1 0 3 9-0 f 256 14337033% [ ]
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Kempton (AW) 6:10 Book Now For Jump Racing 20.10.13 Maiden Auction Stakes

All Weather Maiden Handicap= No Runners= 11 Class5 2yo Going = Standard Distance = 6 furlongs

# St Horse Jockey JWP Trainer Form LTO CIC C D CD BF GW GP CW CP Age Weight Sex R4 F/C Conf. Result
1 4 Missouri Spirit Neil Callan 22.00% Kevin Ryan 35342 14 No No No No No O 0 0 1 2 8-11 g 542 275 106.90% [ ]
2 2 Elsie Partridge Jimmy Quinn 20.00% Noel Quinlan 345 25 No No No No O 0 0 0 2 8-10 f 5.07 8.00 100.00% [ ]
3 3 Secret Kode Silvestre De Sousa 26.00% Brendan Powell 22528 22 No No No No O 0 0 1 2 8-12 f 453 567 89.35% [ ]
4 6 Groundworker Richard Hughes 24.00% Sylvester Kirk 04 20 No No No No O 0 0 0 2 9-1 c 3.27 8.67 6450% [ ]
5 7 Too Elusive Jacob Butterfield 32.00% Kristin Stubbs 373 21 No No No No O 0 0 1 2 9-1 g 3.16 9.17 62.33% [ ]
6 9 Sutton Sioux Fergus Sweeney 11.43% Jeremy Gask 99 20 No No No No O 0 0 0 2 8-10 f 1.58 38.6731.16% [ ]
7 1 Youre Fired Jim Crowley 20.00% Alan Jarvis 7 65 No No No No O 0 0 0 2 9-1 c 1.38 13.00 27.22% [ ]
8 10 Charleys Angel Jemma Marshall 0.00% Pat Phelan 77 42 No No No No O 0 0 0 2 8-6 f 1.30 37.0025.64% [ ]
9 12 Thundering Cloud Jack Mitchell 0.00%  Brendan Powell 7 30 No No No No O 0 0 0 2 8-12 f 1.05 28.6720.71% [ ]
10 5 Cincuenta Pasos Steve Drowne 0.00%  Joseph Tuite 0 No No No No O 0 0 0 2 9-3 c 0.00 34.33 0.00% [ ]
11 8 Trefnant Robert Tart 0.00%  Chris Dwyer 7 8 No No No No O 0 0 0 2 8-8 f 0.00 78.33 0.00% [ ]
Kempton (AW) 6:40

All Weather Handicap= Yes Runners= 12 Class5 3yo+ Going = Standard Distance = 6 furlongs

# St Horse Jockey JWP Trainer Form LTO CIC C D CD BF GW GP CW CP Age Weight Sex R4 F/C Conf. Result
1 7 Putin Neil Callan 22.00% Phil McEntee 263348 12 No Yes Yes No No 4 12 1 1 5 8-11 g 4.35 21.33106.62% [ ]
2 5 Kylladdie Mickael Barzalona 18.00% Steve Gollings 49643 14 No No Yes No 2 8 3 4 6 9-7 g 4.08 6.00 100.00% [ ]
3 4 Take The Lead Richard Hughes 24.00% Richard Hannon 10022 14 No Yes No No O 1 1 1 3 9-1 f 3.86 4.65 94.61% [ ]
4 9 Jay Bee Blue Frankie McDonald 20.00% Sean Curran 413254 14 No Yes No No O 0 1 4 4 9-3 g 352 7.33 86.27% [ ]
5 8 Street Power David Parkes 0.00%  Jeremy Gask 66646 27 No No Yes No 7 2 1 1 8 9-7 g 3.51 12.3386.03% [ ]
6 10 Perfect Pastime William Carson 12.00% Jim Boyle 749477 7 No Yes No No O 0 1 4 5 8-11 g 3.51 15.6786.03% [ ]
7 3 Athletic Jim Crowley 20.00% Andrew Reid 92655 62 Yes No No No 2 7 0 1 4 92 g 3.37 6.67 82.60% [ ]
8 Captain Scooby Robbie Fitzpatrick 0.00% Richard Guest 472549 10 No No Yes No 1 4 3 1 7 9-3 g 3.32 11.0081.37% [ ]
9 11 Shifting Star Sean Levey 8.00%  John Bridger 268503 13 No Yes No No 2 7 1 4 8 9-0 g 3.13 11.6776.72% [ ]
10 12 Ada Lovelace Jimmy Quinn 20.00% Dean Ivory 14594 41 No No No No 1 2 0 1 3 9-4 f 2.92 19.00 71.57% [ ]
11 2 Evens And Odds Slade OHara 12.50% Peter Grayson 000887 24 No Yes No No 1 4 0 0 9 9-1 g 254 31.3362.25% [ ]
12 1 Ryan Style Sam Hitchcott 6.00% Lisa Williamson 265446 43 No Yes No No 1 3 1 2 7 8-13 g 2.09 20.0051.23% [ ]
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Kempton (AW)
All Weather

St Horse
11
10
5 Song Of Parkes

Perfect Venture

4 Only Ten Per Cent
12 We Have A Dream

First Class
Gung Ho Jack

9 Harrogate Fair
3  Gebayl
Jillywinks
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Uprise
12 7 Alis Aquilae
Kempton (AW)

All Weather

# St Horse

1 2 Panther Patrol

9 Pettochside

4 Pivotal Movement
1 Gabrials Gift

6 Dominium

10
3 Apollo Dnegro
11 Ask The Guru

Peace Seeker
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7 Banovallum

Kempton (AW)

All Weather

# St Horse

1 5 Do More Business
2 8 Dustland Fairytale
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7:10

Handicap= Yes Runners= 12 Class5 3yo+ Going = Standard Distance = 6 furlongs
Jockey JWP Trainer Form LTO CIC C D CD BF GW GP CW CP Age Weight Sex R4 F/C Conf.
Mickael Barzalona 18.00% Rae Guest 024531 34 No No Yes No 3 1 0 2 5 9-1 g 4.28 5.00 110.31%
Steve Drowne 12.00% John Best 754361 14 No No Yes No 3 1 1 1 4 92 g 3.88 5.75 100.00%
Slade OHara 12.50% Peter Grayson 167544 15 No Yes No No 1 3 0 4 6 9-7 m 3.57 21.00 92.01%
Ryan Tate 0.00%  Clive Cox 61238 33 No Yes No No 1 2 0 3 3 93 f 3.51 9.83 90.46%
Richard Hughes 24.00% J R Jenkins 4827 14 No Yes No No 4 5 0 3 5 9-6 g 3.41 7.33 87.89%
Martin Harley 14.00% Violet M Jordan 063585 15 No No Yes No 1 6 3 6 8 9-3 g 3.40 20.00 87.63%
Liam Jones 10.00% Michael Squance 843452 20 No No No Yes 1 3 0 1 3 8-13 g 3.34 6.83 86.08%
Cathy Gannon 4.00%  Olivia Maylam 2522 32 No Yes No No 1 3 0 1 3 8-12 f 3.23 21.33 83.25%
Silvestre De Sousa 26.00% Scott Dixon 54670 13 No No No No O 0 0 0 3 8-10 f 2.78 25.33 71.65%
Jimmy Quinn 20.00% Tobias B P Coles 21754 131 No Yes No No O 4 2 5 9 9-3 g 2.46 14.33 63.40%
Ryan Powell 16.67% George Margarson 890306 56 No Yes No No O 2 0 1 4 9-0 g 2.25 15.00 57.99%
Adam Beschizza 14.29% Tim Etherington 58200 20 No No No No O 1 1 0 7 8-11 g 1.62 20.67 41.75%
7:40 Book Your Christmas Party On 01932 753518 Handicap
Handicap Handicap= Yes Runners= 9 Class 4 3yo+ Going = Standard Distance = 6 furlongs
Jockey JWP Trainer Form LTO CIC C D CD BF GW GP CW CP Age Weight Sex R4 F/C Conf.
Neil Callan 22.00% Eve Johnson Houghtof02235 22 -1 Yes Yes No No 2 1 1 2 3 8-11 g 4.24 12.67 101.68%
David Probert 16.00% Stuart Williams 41081 14 No No Yes No 2 0 0 0 4 8-11 g 4.17 5.25 100.00%
Richard Hughes 24.00% Richard Hannon 491072 13 No Yes No No 1 0 0 1 3 9-0 c 3.83 5.17 91.85%
Silvestre De Sousa 26.00% Scott Dixon 895117 17 No No Yes Yes 2 2 0 2 4 9-2 g 3.61 12.67 86.57%
Robert Tart 22.00% Jeremy Gask 27214 20 No No Yes No 2 5 0 3 6 87 g 3.59 14.33 86.09%
William Carson 12.00% Anthony Carson 424911 28 No No Yes No 3 4 0 3 5 9-7 g 3.55 850 85.13%
Ryan Tate 0.00% Clive Cox 483430 73 No No Yes No 2 1 2 4 5 9-0 g 3.31 11.67 79.38%
Robert Havlin 30.00% Michael Attwater 475055 15 No No No No O 0 0 0 3 8-9 c 2.99 23.3371.70%
Liam Keniry 20.00% Sylvester Kirk 06598 62 No No No No O 0 0 0 3 8-10 g 2.10 22.67 50.36%
8:10

Handicap= Yes Runners= 14  Class 6 3yo+ Going = Standard Distance = 7 furlongs
Jockey JWP Trainer Form LTO CIC C D CD BF GW GP CW CP Age Weight Sex R4 F/C Conf.
Philip Prince 5.00% Liam Corcoran 226337 31 No Yes No No No 2 9 2 11 6 9-5 g 4.69 11.00 115.23% [
Silvestre De Sousa 26.00% lan Williams 29737 162 No No No No O 1 0 0 5 9-5 m 4.07 6.33 100.00% [

]
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Wishformore

Lilly White
Charlemagne Diva
Sally Bruce
World Freight Girl
Princess Sheila
Foie Gras

Chez Vrony
Silvee

Royal Intruder
Toffee Shot

Majnon Fajer

Kempton (AW)
All Weather

# St
1 1
2 11
3 5
4 12
5 10
6 9
7

8

9

10 13

11 14

13 3
14 4

Horse

Blue Deer
Sakhees Alround
Chester Deelyte
King Of Wing
Fairy Mist

Otto The First
Princess Cammie
Man In The Arena
Kindlelight Storm
Alberto

Up In Flames
Storey Hill

Rose Madder

Onertother
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Richard Thomas 0.00% Zoe Davison 232664 29 Yes Yes No No 1 4 2 2 6 9-7
Mickael Barzalona 18.00% John Butler 00634 49 No No No No O 0 0 1 3 9-4
Ryan Tate 0.00% Richard Guest 066376 7 No No No No O 1 0 3 3 9-5
Jennifer Ferguson 75.00% Edward Creighton 283245 48 No No No No O 2 0 1 3 9-5
Jimmy Quinn 20.00% Dean Ivory 63989 22 No No No No O 1 0 0 3 9-0
David Parkes 0.00% J S Moore 67045 15 No No No No O 0 0 1 3 9-4
Robert Tart 22.00% Chris Dwyer 224697 13 No No No No O O O 1 3 91
William Carson 12.00% Dave Morris 04308 31 No No No No O 5 0 3 7 9-1
Richard Hughes 24.00% John Bridger 806420 7 Yes Yes No No 2 2 2 4 6 9-3
Martin Harley 14.00% Violet M Jordan 0700 63 Yes Yes No No 1 2 0 1 8 9-5
Steve Drowne 12.00% J W Hills 660948 22 No No No No O 0 0 0 3 9-0
Robert Havlin 30.00% Roger Ingram 006 43 No No No No O 0 0 0 3 9-3
8:40

Handicap= Yes Runners= 14  Class 6 3yo+ Going = Standard Distance =
Jockey JWP Trainer Form LTO CIC C D CD BF GW GP CW CP Age Weight Sex
Kieren Fox 0.00% Lee Carter 978206 41 No No No Yes No 2 3 2 4 5 9-7
Adam Beschizza 14.29% K F Clutterbuck R63244 31 No No No No O 0 0 1 3 9-3
Sam Hitchcott 6.00% Lisa Williamson 583535 41 No No No No 2 5 3 2 5 9-1
David Probert 16.00% Phil McEntee 015937 8 No Yes No No O 2 0 2 4 9-4
Richard Hughes 24.00% John Bridger 244527 36 No Yes No No O 2 1 2 6 9-1
Steve Drowne 12.00% John Best 398675 66 No No No No O 3 0 2 3 8-13
Michael J M Murphy  7.69%  John Bridger 464640 20 No Yes No No 0 5 0 3 3 95
Robert Tart 22.00% Dr Jon Scargill 46077 48 No No No No O 0 0 0 3 9-0
Robert Havlin 30.00% Nick Littmoden 059 26 No No No No O 0 0 0 3 9-5
John Fahy 13.64% Paul Fitzsimons 8690 8 No No No No O 0 0 0 3 9-3
William Twiston-Davied4.00% Martin Keighley 70599 50 No No No No O 0 0 0 4 9-5
Robbie Fitzpatrick 0.00% Richard Guest 70080 76 Yes No No No 2 0 1 0 8 9-1
Ned Curtis 100.00% Roger Curtis 8990 236 No No No No O 0 0 0 4 9-5
Liam Keniry 0.00%  Joseph Tuite 57554 405 No No No No O 0 0 0 4 9-4
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3.58
3.23
3.22
2.99
2.83
2.82
2.77
2.73
2.60
2.08
1.60
1.40

11.67 87.96%
4.92 79.36%
12.67 79.12%
13.67 73.46%
29.67 69.53%
11.00 69.29%
14.33 68.06%
20.00 67.08%
11.50 63.88%
18.33 51.11%
26.00 39.31%
28.67 34.40%

furlongs

R4
3.64
3.50
3.49
3.44
3.35
3.19
2.94
2.78
2.74
2.64
2.19
1.86
1.58
0.00

F/IC Conf.
7.33 104.00%
6.17 100.00%
8.67 99.71%
11.67 98.29%
10.67 95.71%
15.00 91.14%
12.33 84.00%
23.33 79.43%
11.17 78.29%
28.67 75.43%
13.00 62.57%
28.67 53.14%
19.33 45.14%
12.50 0.00%
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Kempton (AW) 9:10 Book Now For Christmas Festival Handicap

All Weather Handicap Handicap= Yes Runners= 8 Class 4 3yo+ Going = Standard Distance = 12 furlongs

# St Horse Jockey JWP Trainer Form LTO CIC C D CD BF GW GP CW CP Age Weight Sex R4 F/C Conf. Result
1 7 Grendisar Martin Harley 14.00% Marco Botti 12142 22 No No No Yes Yes 2 4 0 3 3 9-4 c 484 5.00 13557% [ ]
2 5 Thwart Jim Crowley 20.00% Ralph Beckett 32113 92 No No Yes No 2 0 O 1 3 91 f 3.57 6.67 100.00% [ ]
3 6 Waverunner Liam Jones 10.00% Mark Johnston 41774 13 No No No No 0 0O O O 3 90 f 3.18 8.83 89.08% [ ]
4 9 Wheres Susie Robert Havlin 30.00% Michael Madgwick 6527 39 Yes Yes No No 3 13 2 8 8 8-13 m 3.05 22.678543% [ ]
5 3 Commissar Michael J M Murphy  7.69%  lan Williams 95386 23 No No No No O 0 0 1 4 9-1 g 297 16.3383.19% [ ]
6 8 Choral Festival Kieran ONeill 7.89%  John Bridger 133650 8 No Yes No No 2 4 1 7 7 9-7 m 259 20.337255% [ ]
7 1 Wizara Silvestre De Sousa 26.00% Saeed bin Suroor 451 17 No Yes No No O 0 0 0 3 9-5 f 245 3.38 68.63% [ ]
8 4 Little Buxted Kieren Fox 0.00% Robert Mills 651 283 No No No No O 0 0 0 3 9-1 g 1.94 9.67 5434% [ ]




